100%

89.48%

CHPT Japan
Co.,Ltd.

Chunghwa
Precision Test

Tech.
International,

Ltd.

Chunghwa

Precision Test
Tech USA

Corporation

75%

100%

Chunghwa
Telecom

(Thailand)
Co., Ltd.

80.27%

100%

60%

- 15 -

 1.

 2.

 3.

 (1)

A.

107

a.

- 16 -

b.

i .

ii .

c .

106

a.

- 17 -

b.

c.

- 18 -

d.

B.

107

12

12

12

106

- 19 -

- 20 -

C.

107

106

 (2)

A.

B.

 (3)

- 21 -

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

 (4)

106

107

- 22 -

 4.

107

( )

( )

( )

- 23 -

106

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

( )

( )

( )

- 24 -

 5.

106

( )

107

- 25 -

106

( )

107

( )

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1. IFRS 9

IFRS 9 IAS 39

IFRS 7 IFRS 9

107 1 1

106 12 31

IFRS 9

- 26 -

107 1 1

107 1 1 IAS 39 IFRS

9

  IAS 39  IFRS 9  IAS 39  IFRS 9

   $ 28,824,935   $ 28,824,935  (1)

   53,888   53,888  (2)

   5,696,983   7,538,848  (2)

   40,158,885   40,158,885  (1)

   39,725,662   39,725,662

   578   578

   850   850  (3)

107 1 1

I A S  3 9

107 1 1

I F R S  9

107 1 1

107 1 1

107 1 1

  $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -

IAS 39

   -   53,888   -   53,888   6,149   (  6,149 )   -  (2)
   -   53,888   -   53,888   6,149   (  6,149 )   -

 (  578 )   -   -   (  578 )   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

IAS 39

107 1 1

   -   5,696,983   1,841,865   7,538,848   1,515,525   327,177   (  837 )  (2)
   -   5,696,983   1,841,865   7,538,848   1,515,525   327,177   (  837 )

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 IAS

39

   -   68,983,820   -   68,983,820   -   -   -  (1)
   -   68,983,820   -   68,983,820   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

IAS 39

   -   (  39,725,662 )   -   (  39,725,662 )   -   -   -
   -   (  39,725,662 )   -   (  39,725,662 )   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

IAS 39

   -   (  850 )   -   (  850 )   -   -   -  (3)
   -   (  850 )   -   (  850 )   -   -   -

   ( $ 578 )   $35,008,179   $ 1,841,865   $36,849,466   $ 1,521,674   $ 321,028   ( $ 837 )

 (1)

IAS 39

IFRS 9

- 27 -

 (2) IAS 39

IFRS 9

6,149 556,243

IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

1,841,865 1,842,702 837

IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

1,515,525

1,515,525

 (3)

107

1,175 4,283

3,108

- 28 -

 2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 IAS 18

IFRS 15

107 1 1

IFRS 15

- 29 -

 1 0 7 1 1

 1 0 7 1 1

   $ -   $ 6,065,126   $ 6,065,126
   $31,941,094   (  117,911 )   $31,823,183

   $ 8,839,615   (  132,086 )   $ 8,707,529
   $ 2,188,173   (  7,628 )   $ 2,180,545

   $ 2,182,758   132,086   $ 2,314,844
   $ -   3,916,924   $ 3,916,924

   $ -   2,474,143   $ 2,474,143
   $12,330,654

   $ -   $ 8,003,855   $ 8,003,855
   $ 4,725,698   2,226,691   $ 6,952,389
   $ 188,744   (  87,572 )   $ 101,172

   $ 8,841,858   (  8,841,858 )   $ -
   $ 1,081,156   71,690   $ 1,152,846

   $ -   2,626,319   $ 2,626,319
   $ 3,612,391   (  3,612,391 )   $ -

   $ 3,457,677   1,072,427   $ 4,530,104
   $ 1,459,161

  $37,202,683   $10,871,493   $48,074,176

IFRS 15

  107 9 30

   $ 5,078,820

   (  110,153 )

   (  81,985 )

   (  10,989 )

   81,985

   2,313,689

   1,587,709

   $ 8,859,076

- 30 -

  107 9 30

   $ 10,392,850

   1,481,885

   (  53,952 )

   (  10,925,228 )

   247,721

   2,559,789

   (  3,613,463 )

   1,083,548

   $ 1,173,150

   $ 7,685,926

IFRS 15

107 7 1

9 30

 107 1 1

9 30

   ( $ 514,343 )   ( $ 3,021,169 )

   407,754   1,313,557

   (  133,708 )   (  404,353 )

   (  788,389 )   (  3,930,373 )

   (  151,286 )   (  744,806 )